Eric Porter

From: Wink, Mike@CALFIRE <Mike. Wink@fire.ca.gov>

Sent: Sunday, November 10, 2019 3:38 PM

To: Eric Porter

Subject: Fw: Received Complaint-Assistance Request from Resident on Hoffacker

Good afternoon Eric. On 11-01-19 you emailed and said you had been out of the office and would catch up on
this item on Hofacker Lane. Please see the below as additional information on the topic. Thanks, Mike

From: Willie Sapeta <fdchf700@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, October 14, 2019 10:00 AM

To: Bertelli, Greg@CALFIRE <Greg.Bertelli@fire.ca.gov>; Hannan, Jake @CALFIRE <Jake.Hannan@fire.ca.gov>; Wink,
Mike @CALFIRE <Mike.Wink@fire.ca.gov>

Cc: Mary Jane Montana <maryjane.montana@Ilakecountyca.gov>; Jack Smalley <jack.smalley@lakecountyca.gov>; Cory
Smith <csmith@lakecountyfire.com>; Cory Smith <bigsmoke.cs@gmail.com>; C. Diener <cdiener@Ilakecountyfire.com>;
Moke Simon <moke.simon@Ilakecountyca.gov>; Parkes, Mike @CALFIRE <Mike.Parkes@fire.ca.gov>; Michalyn DelValle
<Michalyn.DelValle@lakecountyca.gov>; Alan Flora <aflora@clearlake.ca.us>; Andrew White
<awhite@clearlakepd.org>; Lee Lambert <llambert@clearlakepd.org>

Subject: Re: Received Complaint-Assistance Request from Resident on Hoffacker

Warning: this message is from an external user and should be treated with caution.

Good morning on behalf of the Lake County Fire Protection District we concur with the findings of
CAL FIRE Battalion Chief Wink and would apply the minimum standards to any potential projects
within our district. If you have any questions please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully

William "Willie" Sapeta, Fire Chief

Lake County Fire Protection District

14815 Olympic Drive, Clearlake, CA. 95422
Office. (707) 994-2170 Fax. (707) 994-4861
Cell. (707) 489-0966

On Sunday, October 13, 2019, 03:10:24 PM PDT, Wink, Mike@CALFIRE <Mike Wink@fire.ca.gov> wrote:

Good afternoon. For fact finding | drove the ingress and egress roads to these address and the general area.
When you leave Hoffacker Road, the access roads/driveways meet no standard for a driveway, one way road
or a road. We have revived a RFR from the County for a Commercial Use Permit in this area. The South Lake
County Fire Protection District does not support the issuance of any Minor or Major Use Permits that do not
apply State Law minimums for Fire Safe Regulations. While these address's are in the South Lake County Fire
Protection District, we the Fire District are not the AHJ. The County of Lake is the AHJ, and we support the
County Fire Marshal as the AHJ to enforce all requirements. Please encourage all residents with concerns to
contact the County Fire Marshal directly.

BOS Exhibit D

Jack Smalley - Lake County, Interim Fire Marshall



Mary Jane Montana - Lake County, Deputy Fire Marshall

Community Development

255 N. Forbes Street

Third Floor, Rm 323

Lakeport, CA 95453

Planning: (707) 263-2221

Building: (707) 263-2382

Code Enforcement: (707) 263-2309
Email: cdd@lakecountyca.gov

Fax: (707) 263-2225

Mike Wink
Battalion Chief
Middletown Battalion

CAL FIRE - South Lake County Fire Protection District

Sonoma - Lake - Napa Unit
21095 Hwy 175 - P.O.Box 1360
Middletown, Ca. 95461

Office: 707.987-3089 ext 3
Cell: 707.889.4225

Fax: 707.987.9478

Emial Mike.Wink@fire.ca.qov

From: Willie Sapeta <fdchf700@yahoo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2019 12:39 PM

To: Bertelli, Greg@CALFIRE <Greg.Bertelli@fire.ca.gov>; Wink, Mike @CALFIRE <Mike.Wink@fire.ca.gov>; Hannan,
lake@CALFIRE <jake.Hannan@fire.ca.gov>

Cc: Mary Jane Montana <maryjane.montana@Ilakecountyca.gov>; Jack Smalley <jack.smalley@Ilakecountyca.gov>; Cory
Smith <csmith@Ilakecountyfire.com>; Cory Smith <bigsmoke.cs@gmail.com>; C. Diener <cdiener@lakecountyfire.com>;
Moke Simon <moke.simon@lakecountyca.gov>

Subject: Received Complaint-Assistance Request from Resident on Hoffacker

Warning: this message is from an external user and should be treated with caution.

Good afternoon, I received a complaint from a property owner on Hoffacker in the area of SLCFPD &
LCFPD. The property in question is 16983 Hoffacker with an APN of 012-056-44. In reviewing the
address/APN this is in the SLCFPD and not the LCFPD and it has to do with a Cannabis and/or
Hemp operation. | advised the individual who resides at 26713 Hoffacker Lane and can be reached at
707-350-1281 that the LCFPD has no jurisdiction on that parcel and to make contact with the
SLCFPD. If there is anything we can to do assist please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully

William "Willie" Sapeta, Fire Chief

Lake County Fire Protection District

14815 Olympic Drive, Clearlake, CA. 95422
Office. (707) 994-2170 Fax. (707) 994-4861
Cell. (707) 489-0966



